III to the IAS (Pay) Rules, 1954,

CV^ '

• • J

AND UHEREAS action undsr 'Rule 9 of the
Indian Admini s tc atiu e Sarui ce (Pay) Rules,
1 954 'uJas not taken;

AND LJHEREAS th^ Central Government have
decided to permit Shri R. F-l, Aggarual to draw
pay R8. 3,500/- (Rupees Three thousand five
hundred only)

AND UHEPEAS the Central Government is satisfied
that the operation of Rule 9 of the Indian
Administrative Service (Pay) Rules, 1954, would
Cause undue hardship to Shri R, PI. Aggarual
since he can drau pay © Rs. 3,500/- p.m.

MDIJ, THEREFORE, in exercise of the pou sr

[...]

(Conditions of Service - Residuary I'lattsrs)
Rules, 1 960, ths Central Government hereby, •
dispenses uith the requirement of Rule 9 of
the Indian Administrative Service (Pay) Rules
1 95 4 and orders that the said Shri R, f'l,
Aggarual be permitted to draUJ pay Rs. 3,500/-
p.m. (Rupees Three thousand five hundred only)
in the oost of Chai r man-c um-i^lanaqing Director,
Delhi Financial Corporation u.^e.f. 2.7,1986
till he holds charge of the said post,

Sd/-
( K. B,L. Sax ena)

Desk Officer".

4. The applicant has claimed that the above order

uas issued in "con sultati on with ths Flinistry of Finance.